

CITY OF MERCED
PROJECT NO. 113055
YOSEMITE AVENUE IMPROVEMENTS HIGHWAY 59 TO SAN AUGUSTINE

BID OPENING 07/10/2018

BASE BID SCHEDULE				ROLFE CONSTRUCTION ATWATER, CA		GEORGE REED, INC. MODESTO, CA	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1	Permits, Bonds & Licenses	LS	1	\$ 25,506.00	\$ 25,506.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00
2	Public Convenience and Safety	LS	1	\$ 8,606.00	\$ 8,606.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
3	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$ 17,420.00	\$ 17,420.00	\$ 24,450.00	\$ 24,450.00
4	Street Sweeping	LS	1	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
5	Surveying Services	LS	1	\$ 10,166.00	\$ 10,166.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
6	Monumentation	EA	1	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
7	Coordination	LS	1	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
8	Existing Facilities	LS	1	\$ 13,234.00	\$ 13,234.00	\$ 42,600.00	\$ 42,600.00
9	Remove Traffic Stripes and Markers	LS	1	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
10	Remove Concrete Driveway	SF	340	\$ 9.25	\$ 3,145.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,360.00
11	Remove Concrete Curb	LF	800	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 9,200.00
12	Remove Concrete Slab	SF	1,385	\$ 2.40	\$ 3,324.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,540.00
13	Remove Concrete Wall	LF	32	\$ 30.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 1,008.00
14	Remove Barricade	LF	90	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,440.00
15	Sawcut AC	LF	950	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,375.00
16	Remove AC Pavement	SF	7,077	\$ 1.25	\$ 8,846.25	\$ 4.50	\$ 31,846.50
17	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 3,642.00	\$ 3,642.00	\$ 65,667.00	\$ 65,667.00
18	Earthwork	CY	17,000	\$ 12.25	\$ 208,250.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 459,000.00
19	Remove Concrete Blocks	EA	51	\$ 86.00	\$ 4,386.00	\$ 216.50	\$ 11,041.50
20	Aggregate Base	CY	1,822	\$ 60.00	\$ 109,320.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 129,362.00
21	Concrete Curb	LF	1,450	\$ 40.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 31,900.00
22	Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	992	\$ 58.50	\$ 58,032.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 49,600.00
23	Concrete Driveway (Commercial)	SF	436	\$ 19.00	\$ 8,284.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 9,592.00
24	Hot Mix Asphalt	TN	1,400	\$ 111.75	\$ 156,450.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 161,000.00
25	Type "A" Hot Mix Asphalt Dike	LF	263	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,575.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 8,153.00
26	Traffic Signs	EA	8	\$ 4,063.00	\$ 32,504.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 3,240.00
27	Flashing Beacon and Stop Sign	EA	4	\$ 9,810.00	\$ 39,240.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 25,000.00
28	18" RCP Storm Drain	LF	121	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,150.00	\$ 206.00	\$ 24,926.00
29	Concrete Pipe Inlet	EA	1	\$ 8,372.00	\$ 8,372.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00
30	PCC Pipe Collar Connection	EA	2	\$ 3,146.00	\$ 6,292.00	\$ 3,445.00	\$ 6,890.00
31	Catch Basin Type "C"	EA	1	\$ 7,202.00	\$ 7,202.00	\$ 3,969.00	\$ 3,969.00
32	Traffic Stripe and Pavement Markings	LS	1	\$ 29,900.00	\$ 29,900.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
33	Pavement Markers	LS	1	\$ 5,174.00	\$ 5,174.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
34	Barricade	LF	15	\$ 172.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 765.00
35	#5 Pull Box	EA	3	\$ 1,955.00	\$ 5,865.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00
36	1.5" Conduit	LF	372	\$ 72.00	\$ 26,784.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 29,016.00
37	Adjust Utility Box /Manhole /Valve to Grade	EA	6	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 9,600.00
					\$ 929,499.25		\$ 1,354,891.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE				ROLFE CONSTRUCTION ATWATER, CA		GEORGE REED, INC. MODESTO, CA	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1	Permits, Bonds, Licenses, & Insurance	LS	1	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
2	Public Convenience and Safety	LS	1	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 645.00
3	Streetlights	EA	2	\$ 20,067.00	\$ 40,134.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 16,500.00
					\$ 42,734.00		\$ 17,245.00

TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID COST				ROLFE CONSTRUCTION ATWATER, CA		GEORGE REED, INC. MODESTO, CA	
				\$	972,233.25	\$	1,372,136.00